TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renewable Chemicals Corporation		02/19/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elevance Renewable Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 East Crossroads Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite F	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77380924	ELEVANCE
Serial Number:	77427745	ELEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES
Serial Number:	77427727	ELEVANCE
Serial Number:	77486997	INHERENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)224-1510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-224-1500

Email: awilcox@vaneklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela C. Wilcox Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 4050**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-0270

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0291

900147087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela C. Wilcox		
Signature:	/Angela C. Wilcox/		
Date:	11/06/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Renewable Chemicals Corporation Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Renewable Chemicals Corporation Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Renewable Chemicals Corporation Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0292



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RENEWABLE CHEMICALS
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RENEWABLE CHEMICALS
CORPORATION" TO "ELEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT
12:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4441440 8100

080178759

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6390789

DATE: 02-19-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0293

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:27 PM 02/19/2008 FILED 12:27 PM 02/19/2008 SRV 080178759 - 4441440 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RENEWABLE CHEMICALS CORPORATION

In accordance with the provisions of § 242 the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawore.

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer and President of Renewable

Chemicals Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law

of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The board of directors for the Corporation adopted the resolution set forth below proposing an amendment to the certificate of incorporation for the Corporation (the "Amendment") and directed that the Amendment be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration and approval:

RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation for Renewable Chemicals Corporation be amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and substituting therefor Article One to read as follows:

ARTICLE L

The name of the corporation is Elevance Renewable Sciences, Inc.

SECOND: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with § 228 and § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the stockholder of the Corporation.

* * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0294 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of Renewable Chemicals Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 19th day of February, 2008.

Renewable Chemicals Corporation a Delaware corporation

By: /s/K'Lynne Johnson Name: K'Lynne Johnson

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 11/06/2009